
Sunday, July 31, 2022

www.CarrolltonRunners.com

81F PCloudy 57%H 
10mphSSW

Mile Off :7:30 am
5K Off :7:48 am

Carrollton Runners Mile + 5K
@McInnish Park, Carrollton TX

5K Overall 5K Masters 5K SeniorsMile Overall

Paul Wells      4:58.17 Paul Wells     17:50.21 John Cosentino     23:12.63 Vijayan Nair     23:22.89

Donna Mills Honarv     5:39.58 Donna Mills Honarv    20:33.42 Amie Goins     33:17.15 Yanira Lopez     33:36.02

                               Runners --- Average Time of36 MALE
MALE5K Name OA Chip Time(Age) Pace GD

Place in

SplitCity FN* Age Grade

Avg. Age Grade: 50.4%32:11

Half

1 Paul Wells 1    17:50.21OVERALL 1 (28) 5:44.5Plano +16 72.3%8:47

1 John Cosentino 4    23:12.63MASTERS 3 (60) 7:28.2Plano -20 69.1%11:46

1 Vijayan Nair 5    23:22.89SENIORS 4 (59) 7:31.5Plano +19 68.0%11:32

1 Trishul Gorla 19    31:09.95M01-09 17 (9) 10:01.9Coppell +48 52.5%15:11

2 Neel Ganjikunta 46    42:21.64 33 (6) 13:38.1Coppell +516 44.1%16:53

1 Namish Ganjikunta 18    31:09.89M10-14 16 (10) 10:01.9Coppell +48 50.7%15:11

1 Armando Arevalo 36    36:04.11M15-19 29 (19) 11:36.6Irving +86 36.5%17:19

1 Kelby Flink 3    22:39.61M25-29 2 (29) 7:17.6Hurst +70 57.0%10:45

2 Kyle Drew 33    34:15.40 26 (27) 11:01.6Denton -127 37.7%18:11

3 Ian Bartlett 34    35:27.45 27 (27) 11:24.8The Colony -55 36.4%18:11

1 Blair Casey 7    24:21.32M35-39 6 (35) 7:50.4Carrollton +6 54.1%12:08

1 Balaji Ammanji Sundararaju 17    30:55.26M40-44 15 (40) 9:57.2Coppell +52 44.1%15:02

2 Mark Sadullah 51    45:06.57 35 (43) 14:31.2Coppell +47 30.9%22:10

1 Burns Thacker 20    31:01.12M45-49 18 (48) 9:59.0Carrollton -26 46.8%15:43

2 Narasimhulu Ganjikunta 42    39:39.55 32 (46) 12:45.9Coppell +369 36.0%16:45

1 Marcus O'con 6    23:33.59M50-54 5 (51) 7:35.0Dallas -14 63.1%11:54

2 Chris Goins 25    32:49.21 21 (52) 10:33.8Garland +101 45.7%15:34

3 Rich Weklar 30    33:25.49 25 (51) 10:45.5Bartonville +185 44.5%15:10

4 Chris Wong 38    37:14.84 30 (52) 11:59.3Arlington +52 40.2%18:11

5 Carlos Ordonez 48    43:34.61 34 (51) 14:01.6Carrollton +26 34.1%21:34

1 Ron Williamson 8    25:13.39M55-59 7 (56) 8:07.1Flower Mound +33 61.4%12:20

2 Doug Waters 9    25:24.99 8 (57) 8:10.8Carrollton -7 61.5%12:46

3 Steve Russo 10    26:15.69 9 (58) 8:27.2Plano +4 60.0%13:06

4 Tomas Bern 15    30:44.78 13 (58) 9:53.8Allen +26 51.3%15:09

5 Vicente Rangel 16    30:53.12 14 (55) 9:56.5Carrollton -108 49.8%16:21

6 Rob Preston 29    33:25.01 24 (57) 10:45.4Irving +185 46.8%15:10

1 Jaws Hansen 13    28:42.95M60-64 12 (62) 9:14.6Dallas -11 56.8%14:27

2 Victor Elfenbein 26    33:02.43 22 (64) 10:38.1Dallas +100 50.3%15:41

3 David Short 35    35:35.11 28 (61) 11:27.2Frisco -58 45.5%18:16

4 John Kramer 60 1:00:07.16 36 (60) 19:21.0Plano -57 26.7%30:32

1 Ruben Arevalo 11    27:42.22M65-69 10 (67) 8:55.0Carrollton +30 61.7%13:36

2 Julio Lopez 12    28:26.73 11 (66) 9:09.3Farmers Branch +18 59.5%14:05

3 Ruben Reyes 21    31:19.86 19 (66) 10:05.1Carrollton +65 54.0%15:08

4 Peter Chan 28    33:19.15 23 (69) 10:43.5Coppell +38 52.3%16:21

5 Robert Simpson 39    37:42.74 31 (67) 12:08.3Coppell +26 45.3%18:38

1 Wally Capps 22    31:28.48M80-99 20 (81) 10:07.8Farmers Branch +3 68.5%15:43

Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com Ran Mile before 5K

 Broke Age-Group Record  Positive Split

 Negative Split
GD Place among Females

 PR @ Carrollton Runners (2003 & later)# Races

FN*: 7/31/2022



                               Runners --- Average Time of24 FEMALE
FEMALE5K Name OA Chip Time(Age) Pace GD

Place in

SplitCity FN* Age Grade

Avg. Age Grade: 44.4%40:49

Half

1 Donna Mills Honarvar 2    20:33.42OVERALL 1 (48) 6:37.0Lewisville -7 80.3%10:20

1 Amie Goins 27    33:17.15MASTERS 5 (50) 10:42.8Garland +99 50.8%15:49

1 Yanira Lopez 32    33:36.02SENIORS 7 (59) 10:48.9Farmers Branch +52 56.7%16:22

1 Chloe Ramirez 31    33:36.68F10-14 6 (11) 10:49.1The Colony +238 49.5%14:49

2 Chaithanya Srikanth 40    39:24.98 9 (11) 12:41.2Coppell +254 42.2%17:35

3 Atiquah Amreen Sadullah 47    43:20.09 14 (13) 13:56.9Coppell +233 36.9%19:43

4 Aqeela Afreen Sadullah 50    44:25.93 16 (14) 14:18.1Coppell +147 35.4%20:59

5 Yuvathi Balaji 55    50:08.23 20 (10) 16:08.3Coppell +150 34.0%23:49

1 Araceli Sanchez 24    31:40.37F15-19 4 (19) 10:11.7Irving +13 46.9%15:43

1 Ana Venegas 14    28:53.84F25-29 2 (25) 9:18.1Hurst +82 51.2%13:46

2 Katherina Kang 45    42:06.07 13 (27) 13:33.1Dallas +133 35.2%19:56

1 Claudia Chavez 57    39:30.11F30-34 22 (32) 12:42.9Denton +8 37.6%19:41

2 Yanis Romero 58    55:27.46 23 (33) 17:51.0Aubrey +89 26.8%26:59

1 Emily Whitehurst 23    31:36.51F35-39 3 (36) 10:10.4Carrollton +22 47.5%15:38

1 Swapna Gorla 52    46:02.12F40-44 17 (41) 14:49.0Coppell +77 33.5%22:23

2 Sivasankari Murugesan 56    52:32.65 21 (40) 16:54.7Coppell -11 29.2%26:22

1 Caroline Ramirez 49    44:02.96F45-49 15 (49) 14:10.7The Colony +103 37.9%21:10

1 Debbie Riedner 37    36:08.31F50-54 8 (53) 11:37.9Dallas +22 48.6%17:53

2 Liliana Wutter 44    41:10.33 12 (50) 13:15.1Frisco +105 41.1%19:43

3 Sheila Holen 59    55:27.89 24 (51) 17:51.1Lewisville +81 30.9%27:03

1 Susan Schafer 53    48:31.29F55-59 18 (57) 15:37.1Carrollton +44 38.2%23:53

1 Jerri Hixson 43    39:54.66F65-69 11 (68) 12:50.8Plano +30 54.7%19:42

1 Carol Creech 54    48:39.77F70-74 19 (71) 15:39.8Aubrey +36 47.1%24:02

1 Mary Kaplan 41    39:28.69F80-99 10 (83) 12:42.4Sunrise Beach -51 74.2%20:10

Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com Ran Mile before 5K

 Broke Age-Group Record  Positive Split

 Negative Split
GD Place among Females

 PR @ Carrollton Runners (2003 & later)# Races

FN*: 7/31/2022



                               Runners --- Average Time of11 MALE
MALE1M Name OA Chip Time(Age) Pace GD

Place in

SplitCity FN* Age Grade

Avg. Age Grade: 57.8%8:39

Half

1 Paul Wells 1     4:58.17OVERALL 1 (28) 4:58.2Plano  74.7%

1 Ron Williamson 3     6:48.37M55-59 2 (56) 6:48.4Flower Mound  65.5%

2 Vijayan Nair 4     7:12.59 3 (59) 7:12.6Plano  63.4%

1 Jaws Hansen 7     8:23.80M60-64 6 (62) 8:23.8Dallas  55.9%

2 Victor Elfenbein 10     9:28.00 8 (64) 9:28.0Dallas  50.5%

3 John Kramer 15    13:51.59 11 (60) 13:51.6Plano  33.3%

1 Ruben Arevalo 5     7:50.12M65-69 4 (67) 7:50.1Carrollton  62.7%

2 Julio Lopez 6     8:04.63 5 (66) 8:04.6Farmers Branch  60.3%

3 Ruben Reyes 8     8:46.71 7 (66) 8:46.7Carrollton  55.5%

4 Peter Chan 13    10:16.89 10 (69) 10:16.9Coppell  48.7%

1 Wally Capps 11     9:30.80M80-99 9 (81) 9:30.8Farmers Branch  65.2%

                               Runners --- Average Time of9 FEMALE
FEMALE1M Name OA Chip Time(Age) Pace GD

Place in

SplitCity FN* Age Grade

Avg. Age Grade: 44.5%12:11

Half

1 Donna Mills Honarvar 2     5:39.58OVERALL 1 (48) 5:39.6Lewisville  85.9%

1 Atifa Asreen Sadullah 16    14:09.75F01-09 5 (8) 14:09.8Coppell  36.2%

2 Kavya Balaji 19    16:09.59 8 (6) 16:09.6Coppell  34.2%

1 Flor Sanchez 14    10:39.81F20-24 4 (23) 10:39.8Irving  39.3%

2 Perla Armijo 17    13:22.06 6 (23) 13:22.1Irving  31.4%

1 Yanis Romero 18    14:40.40F30-34 7 (33) 14:40.4Aubrey  28.8%

1 Shaheena Badsha 20    16:30.26F40-44 9 (43) 16:30.3Coppell  27.7%

1 Debbie Riedner 9     8:54.53F50-54 2 (53) 8:54.5Dallas  58.1%

1 Yanira Lopez 12     9:31.97F55-59 3 (59) 9:32.0Farmers Branch  59.0%

Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com Ran Mile before 5K

 Broke Age-Group Record  Positive Split

 Negative Split
GD Place among Females

 PR @ Carrollton Runners (2003 & later)# Races

FN*: 7/31/2022



Bib Name GD AgeGrp AG FinishTime+ Pace 5KEqClock TimeStart 1stH 2ndH 1M FN* AgeGD
111 6965  Paul Wells (M28) M25-29 OA      4:58.17 4:58.2 16.99     4:58.17--- 74.7%

x12 6781  Donna Mills Honarvar (F48) F45-49 OA      5:39.58 5:39.6 19.33     5:39.58--- 85.9%

723 7450  Ron Williamson (M56) M55-59 1st      6:48.37 6:48.4 23.26     6:48.37--- 65.5%

4734 7117  Vijayan Nair (M59) M55-59 2nd      7:12.59 7:12.6 24.63     7:12.59--- 63.4%

4645 7155  Ruben Arevalo (M67) M65-69 1st      7:50.12 7:50.1 26.80     7:50.12--- 62.7%

13456 7193  Julio Lopez (M66) M65-69 2nd      8:04.63 8:04.6 27.60     8:04.63--- 60.3%

1867 7060  Jaws Hansen (M62) M60-64 1st      8:23.80 8:23.8 28.68     8:23.80--- 55.9%

5278 7283  Ruben Reyes (M66) M65-69 3rd      8:46.71 8:46.7 29.99     8:46.71--- 55.5%

829 7121  Debbie Riedner (F53) F50-54 1st      8:54.53 8:54.5 30.45     8:54.53--- 58.1%

14810 6995  Victor Elfenbein (M64) M60-64 2nd      9:28.00 9:28.0 32.39     9:28.00--- 50.5%

52911 7916  Wally Capps (M81) M80-99 1st      9:30.80 9:30.8 32.50     9:30.80--- 65.2%

118312 7198  Yanira Lopez (F59) F55-59 1st      9:31.97 9:32.0 32.56     9:31.97--- 59.0%

211013 7153  Peter Chan (M69) M65-69 4th     10:16.89 10:16.9 35.12   10:16.89--- 48.7%

x414 6768  Flor Sanchez (F23) F20-24 1st     10:39.81 10:39.8 36.43   11:39.7960.0 39.3%

771115 7261  John Kramer (M60) M60-64 3rd     13:51.59 13:51.6 47.38   13:51.59--- 33.3%

x516 6761  Atifa Asreen Sadullah (F8) F01-09 1st     14:09.75 14:09.8 48.41   14:09.75--- 36.2%

x617 6769  Perla Armijo (F23) F20-24 2nd     13:22.06 13:22.1 45.73   14:22.0460.0 31.4%

x718 7589  Yanis Romero (F33) F30-34 1st     14:40.40 14:40.4 50.18   14:40.40--- 28.8%

x819 6791  Kavya Balaji (F6) F01-09 2nd     16:09.59 16:09.6 55.25   16:09.59--- 34.2%

x920 6758  Shaheena Badsha (F43) F40-44 1st     16:30.26 16:30.3 56.45   16:30.26--- 27.7%

Average Finish Time: 10:14 Average Age Grade: 51.8%No Club PR's 7 First Timers

Bib Name GD AgeGrp AG FinishTime+ Pace 5KEqClock TimeStart 1stH 2ndH 5K FN* AgeGD
111 6965  Paul Wells (M28) M25-29 OA     17:50.21 5:44.5 17.83   17:50.21---  8:47  9:03 +16 72.3%

x12 6781  Donna Mills Honarvar (F48) F45-49 OA     20:33.42 6:37.0 20.55   20:34.000.6 10:20 10:13 -7 80.3%

x23 6770  Kelby Flink (M29) M25-29 1st     22:39.61 7:17.6 22.65   22:42.613.0 10:45 11:55 +70 57.0%

4234 7255  John Cosentino (M60) M60-64 MS     23:12.63 7:28.2 23.20   23:14.121.5 11:46 11:26 -20 69.1%

4745 7117  Vijayan Nair (M59) M55-59 SR     23:22.89 7:31.5 23.37   23:22.89--- 11:32 11:51 +19 68.0%

3256 7270  Marcus O'con (M51) M50-54 1st     23:33.59 7:35.0 23.55   23:37.964.4 11:54 11:40 -14 63.1%

4767 7011  Blair Casey (M35) M35-39 1st     24:21.32 7:50.4 24.35   24:22.541.2 12:08 12:14 +6 54.1%

1278 7450  Ron Williamson (M56) M55-59 1st     25:13.39 8:07.1 25.22   25:15.251.9 12:20 12:53 +33 61.4%

7889 7012  Doug Waters (M57) M55-59 2nd     25:24.99 8:10.8 25.40   25:28.793.8 12:46 12:39 -7 61.5%

38910 7405  Steve Russo (M58) M55-59 3rd     26:15.69 8:27.2 26.25   26:19.033.3 13:06 13:10 +4 60.0%

491011 7155  Ruben Arevalo (M67) M65-69 1st     27:42.22 8:55.0 27.70   27:42.880.7 13:36 14:06 +30 61.7%

1381112 7193  Julio Lopez (M66) M65-69 2nd     28:26.73 9:09.3 28.43   28:29.182.5 14:05 14:22 +18 59.5%

201213 7060  Jaws Hansen (M62) M60-64 1st     28:42.95 9:14.6 28.70   28:44.901.9 14:27 14:16 -11 56.8%

x214 6804  Ana Venegas (F25) F25-29 1st     28:53.84 9:18.1 28.88   29:00.837.0 13:46 15:08 +82 51.2%

171315 7563  Tomas Bern (M58) M55-59 4th     30:44.78 9:53.8 30.73   30:49.594.8 15:09 15:36 +26 51.3%

71416 7278  Vicente Rangel (M55) M55-59 5th     30:53.12 9:56.5 30.88   31:03.4110.3 16:21 14:32 -108 49.8%

11517 6979  Balaji Ammanji Sundararaju ( M40-44 1st     30:55.26 9:57.2 30.92   31:07.5712.3 15:02 15:54 +52 44.1%

11618 6988  Namish Ganjikunta (M10) M10-14 1st     31:09.89 10:01.9 31.15   31:09.89--- 15:11 15:59 +48 50.7%

11719 6864  Trishul Gorla (M9) M01-09 1st     31:09.95 10:01.9 31.15   31:09.95--- 15:11 15:59 +48 52.5%

121820 7127  Burns Thacker (M48) M45-49 1st     31:01.12 9:59.0 31.02   31:11.6310.5 15:43 15:18 -26 46.8%

1071921 7283  Ruben Reyes (M66) M65-69 3rd     31:19.86 10:05.1 31.32   31:28.238.4 15:08 16:12 +65 54.0%

552022 7916  Wally Capps (M81) M80-99 1st     31:28.48 10:07.8 31.47   31:33.785.3 15:43 15:46 +3 68.5%

2323 6863  Emily Whitehurst (F36) F35-39 1st     31:36.51 10:10.4 31.60   31:40.003.5 15:38 15:59 +22 47.5%

x424 6764  Araceli Sanchez (F19) F15-19 1st     31:40.37 10:11.7 31.67   31:47.897.5 15:43 15:57 +13 46.9%

472125 7050  Chris Goins (M52) M50-54 2nd     32:49.21 10:33.8 32.82   32:55.025.8 15:34 17:15 +101 45.7%

142226 6995  Victor Elfenbein (M64) M60-64 2nd     33:02.43 10:38.1 33.03   33:12.379.9 15:41 17:21 +100 50.3%

53527 7044  Amie Goins (F50) F50-54 MS     33:17.15 10:42.8 33.28   33:24.056.9 15:49 17:28 +99 50.8%

262328 7153  Peter Chan (M69) M65-69 4th     33:19.15 10:43.5 33.32   33:35.6216.5 16:21 16:59 +38 52.3%

262429 7192  Rob Preston (M57) M55-59 6th     33:25.01 10:45.4 33.42   33:40.0215.0 15:10 18:15 +185 46.8%

Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com Ran Mile before 5K

 Broke Age-Group Record  Positive Split

 Negative Split
GD Place among Females

 PR @ Carrollton Runners (2003 & later)# Races

FN*: 7/31/2022



362530 7222  Rich Weklar (M51) M50-54 3rd     33:25.49 10:45.5 33.42   33:40.4415.0 15:10 18:15 +185 44.5%

x631 6001  Chloe Ramirez (F11) F10-14 1st     33:36.68 10:49.1 33.60   33:45.408.7 14:49 18:47 +238 49.5%

119732 7198  Yanira Lopez (F59) F55-59 SR     33:36.02 10:48.9 33.60   33:46.7710.8 16:22 17:14 +52 56.7%

x2633 6007  Kyle Drew (M27) M25-29 2nd     34:15.40 11:01.6 34.25   34:30.3815.0 18:11 16:04 -127 37.7%

x2734 6763  Ian Bartlett (M27) M25-29 3rd     35:27.45 11:24.8 35.45   35:42.4415.0 18:11 17:16 -55 36.4%

682835 7061  David Short (M61) M60-64 3rd     35:35.11 11:27.2 35.58   36:01.7726.7 18:16 17:19 -58 45.5%

x2936 6766  Armando Arevalo (M19) M15-19 1st     36:04.11 11:36.6 36.07   36:11.807.7 17:19 18:45 +86 36.5%

15837 7121  Debbie Riedner (F53) F50-54 1st     36:08.31 11:37.9 36.13   36:14.145.8 17:53 18:15 +22 48.6%

143038 7223  Chris Wong (M52) M50-54 4th     37:14.84 11:59.3 37.23   37:28.3613.5 18:11 19:03 +52 40.2%

493139 7106  Robert Simpson (M67) M65-69 5th     37:42.74 12:08.3 37.70   38:00.3217.6 18:38 19:04 +26 45.3%

1940 6793  Chaithanya Srikanth (F11) F10-14 2nd     39:24.98 12:41.2 39.40   39:28.653.7 17:35 21:50 +254 42.2%

211041 7039  Mary Kaplan (F83) F80-99 1st     39:28.69 12:42.4 39.47   39:29.630.9 20:10 19:19 -51 74.2%

13242 6989  Narasimhulu Ganjikunta (M46 M45-49 2nd     39:39.55 12:45.9 39.65   39:41.041.5 16:45 22:54 +369 36.0%

171143 7124  Jerri Hixson (F68) F65-69 1st     39:54.66 12:50.8 39.90   40:02.307.6 19:42 20:12 +30 54.7%

11244 6004  Liliana Wutter (F50) F50-54 2nd     41:10.33 13:15.1 41.17   41:18.548.2 19:43 21:28 +105 41.1%

x1345 6976  Katherina Kang (F27) F25-29 2nd     42:06.07 13:33.1 42.10   42:14.658.6 19:56 22:10 +133 35.2%

x3346 6779  Neel Ganjikunta (M6) M01-09 2nd     42:21.64 13:38.1 42.35   42:21.64--- 16:53 25:29 +516 44.1%

x1447 6760  Atiquah Amreen Sadullah (F1 F10-14 3rd     43:20.09 13:56.9 43.33   43:23.753.7 19:43 23:37 +233 36.9%

123448 7529  Carlos Ordonez (M51) M50-54 5th     43:34.61 14:01.6 43.57   43:44.309.7 21:34 22:00 +26 34.1%

31549 6002  Caroline Ramirez (F49) F45-49 1st     44:02.96 14:10.7 44.03   44:11.848.9 21:10 22:53 +103 37.9%

x1650 6759  Aqeela Afreen Sadullah (F14) F10-14 4th     44:25.93 14:18.1 44.42   44:37.5811.7 20:59 23:27 +147 35.4%

x3551 6757  Mark Sadullah (M43) M40-44 2nd     45:06.57 14:31.2 45.10   45:19.8913.3 22:10 22:57 +47 30.9%

x1752 6794  Swapna Gorla (F41) F40-44 1st     46:02.12 14:49.0 46.03   46:17.5115.4 22:23 23:40 +77 33.5%

211853 7065  Susan Schafer (F57) F55-59 1st     48:31.29 15:37.1 48.52   48:44.8013.5 23:53 24:38 +44 38.2%

1201954 7024  Carol Creech (F71) F70-74 1st     48:39.77 15:39.8 48.65   48:44.915.1 24:02 24:38 +36 47.1%

12055 6980  Yuvathi Balaji (F10) F10-14 5th     50:08.23 16:08.3 50.13   50:19.1010.9 23:49 26:19 +150 34.0%

x2156 6792  Sivasankari Murugesan (F40) F40-44 2nd     52:32.65 16:54.7 52.53   52:48.8716.2 26:22 26:11 -11 29.2%

12257 6800  Claudia Chavez (F32) F30-34 1st     39:30.11 12:42.9 39.50   55:05.97935.9 19:41 19:49 +8 37.6%

x2358 7589  Yanis Romero (F33) F30-34 2nd     55:27.46 17:51.0 55.45   55:44.4517.0 26:59 28:28 +89 26.8%

472459 7246  Sheila Holen (F51) F50-54 3rd     55:27.89 17:51.1 55.45   55:49.4021.5 27:03 28:24 +81 30.9%

793660 7261  John Kramer (M60) M60-64 4th  1:00:07.16 19:21.0 60.121:03:26.83199.7 30:32 29:35 -57 26.7%

Average Finish Time: 35:38 Average Age Grade: 48.0%47 Positive Split 13 Negative Split 5 Club PR's 16 First Timers

Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com Ran Mile before 5K

 Broke Age-Group Record  Positive Split

 Negative Split
GD Place among Females

 PR @ Carrollton Runners (2003 & later)# Races

FN*: 7/31/2022



Sorted Age Grades

Sunday, July 31, 2022

www.CarrolltonRunners.com

81F PCloudy 57%H 
10mphSSW

Mile Off :7:30 am
5K Off :7:48 am

Carrollton Runners Mile + 5K
@McInnish Park, Carrollton TX

AgeGradeOA Name Finish Time List*Gender-Age#

85.9%2 Donna Mills Honarvar      5:39.581 F48 New
74.7%1 Paul Wells      4:58.172 M28
65.5%3 Ron Williamson      6:48.373 M56
65.2%11 Wally Capps      9:30.804 M81
63.4%4 Vijayan Nair      7:12.595 M59
62.7%5 Ruben Arevalo      7:50.126 M67
60.3%6 Julio Lopez      8:04.637 M66
59.0%12 Yanira Lopez      9:31.978 F59
58.1%9 Debbie Riedner      8:54.539 F53
55.9%7 Jaws Hansen      8:23.8010 M62
55.5%8 Ruben Reyes      8:46.7111 M66
50.5%10 Victor Elfenbein      9:28.0012 M64

AgeGradeOA Name Finish Time List*Gender-Age#

80.3%2 Donna Mills Honarvar     20:33.421 F48 New
74.2%41 Mary Kaplan     39:28.692 F83
72.3%1 Paul Wells     17:50.213 M28
69.1%4 John Cosentino     23:12.634 M60
68.5%22 Wally Capps     31:28.485 M81
68.0%5 Vijayan Nair     23:22.896 M59
63.1%6 Marcus O'con     23:33.597 M51
61.7%11 Ruben Arevalo     27:42.228 M67
61.5%9 Doug Waters     25:24.999 M57
61.4%8 Ron Williamson     25:13.3910 M56
60.0%10 Steve Russo     26:15.6911 M58
59.5%12 Julio Lopez     28:26.7312 M66
57.0%3 Kelby Flink     22:39.6113 M29
56.8%13 Jaws Hansen     28:42.9514 M62
56.7%32 Yanira Lopez     33:36.0215 F59
54.7%43 Jerri Hixson     39:54.6616 F68
54.1%7 Blair Casey     24:21.3217 M35
54.0%21 Ruben Reyes     31:19.8618 M66
52.5%19 Trishul Gorla     31:09.9519 M9
52.3%28 Peter Chan     33:19.1520 M69
51.3%15 Tomas Bern     30:44.7821 M58
51.2%14 Ana Venegas     28:53.8422 F25
50.8%27 Amie Goins     33:17.1523 F50
50.7%18 Namish Ganjikunta     31:09.8924 M10
50.3%26 Victor Elfenbein     33:02.4325 M64

100% World Record Level for Gender/Age

90% World Class Level 

80% National Class Level 

70% Regional Class Level 

65% Boston-Qualifier Approximate Level

60% Local Class Level 
50% Average Class Level 

Carrollton Runners Performance Lists for Age Grades > 65%List*


